
Coaches:

Jim Scott, Coach Watkins Glen
(B) JV Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 11, 2019 Mon Practice N/A 8:00
AM

10:00
AM

W G Field
House Gym

Nov 23, 2019 Sat

Scrimmage
(Scrimmage (JV
and Varsity
Same Time) )

Groton 1:00
PM

3:00
PM

W G Field
House Gym L

Nov 25, 2019 Mon Scrimmage Owego
Apalachin

5:00
PM

W G Field
House Gym NL

Nov 27, 2019 Wed
Scrimmage
(Scrimmage (
Fieldhouse) )

Horseheads 10:00
AM

12:00
PM

W G Field
House Gym NL

Nov 30, 2019 Sat

Scrimmage
(Scrimmage (JV
and Varsity
Same Time) )

@ Corning-
Painted Post

10:00
AM

C P P High
School

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
9:00 AM
Return Date:
Return Time: 1:00
PM

NL

Dec 3, 2019 Tue

Regular Season
(Be aware ticket
cost has
increased to $3
for adults)

Dryden 5:30
PM

7:00
PM

W G Field
House Gym L

Dec 6, 2019 Fri Regular Season @ Lansing 5:30
PM Lansing HS

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

L

Dec 10, 2019 Tue

Regular Season
(Admission cost
is a can of food
for food
bank/person )

@ Elmira
Heights

5:30
PM

Edison High
School

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
4:30 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 9:30
PM

NL

Dec 20, 2019 Fri Regular Season
@ Notre
Dame,
Elmira

5:30
PM

Elmira Notre
Dame: HS
Gymnasium

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
4:15 PM

L

Dec 21, 2019 Sat Regular Season Addison 6:00
PM

7:30
PM

W G Field
House Gym NL

Dec 28, 2019 Sat
Regular Season
(Moved from
12/17 )

Newark
Valley

1:00
PM

2:30
PM

W G Field
House Gym L

Jan 3, 2020 Fri

Regular Season
(Holiday
Tournament (3
PM Greene vs
Groton (H) &
4:30 PM
Wellsville vs
WG (H)))

Wellsville,
Greene,
Groton

3:00
PM

6:00
PM

W G Field
House Gym NL

Jan 4, 2020 Sat

Regular Season
(Holiday
Tournament (3
PM Consolation
& 4:30 PM
Finals ))

Wellsville,
Greene,
Groton

3:00
PM

6:00
PM

W G Field
House Gym NL



POSTPONED Jan
7, 2020 Tue Regular Season @ Whitney

Point
5:30
PM

WPHS
Gymnasium

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
3:30 PM

L

Jan 14, 2020 Tue Regular Season @ Candor
(Candor)

5:30
PM

Candor HS
Gym

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

L

Jan 17, 2020 Fri Regular Season Trumansburg 6:00
PM

7:30
PM

W G Field
House Gym L

Jan 18, 2020 Sat Regular Season @ Addison 1:30
PM Addison HS

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
12:00 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 5:30
PM

NL

Jan 25, 2020 Sat
Regular Season
(Recheduled
from 12/14)

Waverly 6:00
PM

7:30
PM

W G Field
House Gym L

Jan 28, 2020 Tue Regular Season
41-30 W

Odessa-
Montour

5:30
PM

7:00
PM

W G Field
House Gym L

Jan 31, 2020 Fri Regular Season Elmira
Heights

6:00
PM

7:30
PM

W G Field
House Gym L

Feb 4, 2020 Tue Regular Season @ Waverly 5:30
PM

Waverly
High School
Gym

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

L

Feb 10, 2020 Mon
Regular Season
(Make up game
from 2/7)

@ Newark
Valley

5:30
PM

Newark
Valley High
School

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
3:45 PM
Return Date:
Return Time:
10:30 PM

L

Feb 11, 2020 Tue Regular Season Notre Dame,
Elmira

5:30
PM

7:00
PM

W G Field
House Gym L
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